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2023 NE SAC Spooktacular - 10/22/2023

2023 Shawmut Spooktacular, Sanction #: NE24-1022SAC

Results
 
Mixed 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SAC-NE 10Linder, Astrid M1 16.13

ABF-NE  8Liu-Korovkine, Angela2 18.18

ABF-NE  7Flynn, Sawyer E3 19.18

SAC-NE  9Spooner, Ben T4 20.13

SAC-NE  8Skrodzka, Michelle A5 20.58

SAC-NE  8Dolgusheva Araujo, Yana6 22.06

SAC-NE  7Khodyuk, Miroslava7 22.93

SAC-NE  6Zhao, Olivia G8 23.46

 
Mixed 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SAC-NE 15Erautt, William C1 24.00

ABF-NE 15Buffa, Brac D2 25.03

ABF-NE 15Bentahar, Amine3 25.56

SAC-NE 13Labonte, Ben R4 26.27

ABF-NE 13Kotnisz, Kris R5 26.39

ABF-NE 13Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L6 26.97

SAC-NE 15Bouzaid, Izzie H7 27.01

SAC-NE 16Fulling, Addison B8 27.18

ABF-NE 14Erwin, Olivia R9 27.80

SAC-NE 15McGee, Frank J10 28.13

SAC-NE 13Pan, Chris Y11 28.15

ABF-NE 17Silvia, Brooke R12 28.20

SAC-NE 17Hess, Bertine L13 28.55

SAC-NE 12Lew, Emerson H14 28.60

ABF-NE 16Jacques, Ally E*15 28.69

ABF-NE 16MacDonald, Addison L*15 28.69

SAC-NE 13Donnarummo, Gabby R*17 28.73

SAC-NE 13Horrocks, Aaron J*17 28.73

SAC-NE 12Trainer-Craven, Bo O19 28.77

SAC-NE 12Sorour, Yahia K20 29.11

ABF-NE 13Gebelein, Michael C21 29.21

SAC-NE 13Misra, Anjali22 29.35

ABF-NE 14Bhushan, Shriya23 29.55

ABF-NE 15Lockwood, Molly C24 29.85

SAC-NE 10Liu, Abigail G25 29.87

SAC-NE 12Nelson, Sara G26 29.92

SAC-NE 12Crotty, Tatum R27 30.32

ABF-NE 13Chiappetta, Mollie R28 30.35

ABF-NE 12dos Santos, Kate E29 30.58

ABF-NE 13Bedre, Shaurya S30 30.61

SAC-NE 14Linder, Ylva M31 30.62

SAC-NE 12Cogswell, Emma B32 30.65

SAC-NE 12Shur, Jake K33 30.66

ABF-NE 16Bertumen, Darrah E34 30.88

SAC-NE 11Khodyuk, Timofey35 30.96

ABF-NE 14Pecora, Ava R36 31.51

ABF-NE 10Qi, Emily X37 31.68

SAC-NE 12Thomson-Schwalb, Caroline J38 31.76

ABF-NE 17Bauman, Abby M39 31.77

SAC-NE 11Qiu, Emily40 31.80

SAC-NE 12Vivas, Luna41 32.19

SAC-NE 11Landau, Jacob M42 32.26

SAC-NE 10Fukudome, Ian T43 32.33

SAC-NE 12Wang, Lucas44 32.38

ABF-NE 12Emond, Abby J45 32.51

SAC-NE 12Ye, Aurora L*46 32.66

SAC-NE  9Ye, Daniel A*46 32.66

SAC-NE 11Dargan, Caroline G48 33.00

SAC-NE 12Wang, Evan E49 33.12

SAC-NE 11Shi, Joshua Y50 33.60

SAC-NE 11Chereshnev, Anton51 33.70

SAC-NE 10Ho, James R52 34.54

ABF-NE 10Rozhkova, Diana53 34.68

SAC-NE 12Zhang, Yilia54 34.80

SAC-NE 12Chen, Alex H55 34.87

SAC-NE  9Larson, William P56 35.70

SAC-NE 13Barone, Sofie L57 35.81

SAC-NE 12Brennan, Olivia N58 35.82

SAC-NE 10Zhao, Kevin59 36.32

SAC-NE 10Crotty, McKenna A60 36.49

ABF-NE 10Szczerba, Hania M61 37.06

SAC-NE 10Bazant, Ian M62 37.18

SAC-NE  9Yalcin, Lina N63 37.69

SAC-NE 11McKee, Emily P64 37.80

SAC-NE 12Patel, Aahna65 38.33

SAC-NE  9Feng, Anlan66 38.99

SAC-NE 11Bates, Harper F67 39.36

SAC-NE 11Ramappa, Dhruv D68 39.52

SAC-NE 10Iyer, Arjun A69 40.37

SAC-NE  9Levari, Roni70 43.13

SAC-NE  9Vigneshwaran, Darshika71 43.69

SAC-NE 13Faria, Gwen R72 43.93

SAC-NE 10Linder, Astrid M73 45.67

SAC-NE 10Gorohovschi, Damian74 45.85

SAC-NE 10Jalbrzikowski-Bachma, Auror75 48.02

SAC-NE 10Fan, Jeremy76 51.56

SAC-NE  8Skrodzka, Michelle A77 54.71

SAC-NE  6Zhao, Olivia G78 57.68

 
Mixed 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SAC-NE 17Sulyma, Alex N1 53.15

25.78 27.37

ABF-NE 13Pecora, Zack F2 54.74

26.77 27.97

ABF-NE 15Buffa, Brac D3 55.64

26.46 29.18

SAC-NE 13Labonte, Ben R4 56.80

27.59 29.21

SAC-NE 13Giang, Evan R5 58.03

27.55 30.48

SAC-NE 15Bouzaid, Izzie H6 58.57

ABF-NE 14Provost, Samantha D7 59.10

28.78 30.32

ABF-NE 14Shea, Cora M8 59.19

28.80 30.39

ABF-NE 13Kotnisz, Kris R9 59.76

28.58 31.18

ABF-NE 14Erwin, Olivia R10 59.82

29.05 30.77

SAC-NE 12Trainer-Craven, Bo O11 1:00.83

29.66 31.17

SAC-NE 15McGee, Frank J12 1:01.08

29.01 32.07

ABF-NE 17Silvia, Brooke R13 1:01.36

29.59 31.77

SAC-NE 13Horrocks, Aaron J14 1:01.54

29.94 31.60

ABF-NE 16MacDonald, Addison L15 1:01.76

29.97 31.79

ABF-NE 16Jacques, Ally E16 1:01.91

29.19 32.72

ABF-NE 14Bhushan, Shriya17 1:03.52

30.66 32.86

ABF-NE 15Lockwood, Molly C18 1:04.84

31.22 33.62

ABF-NE 13Gebelein, Michael C19 1:05.16

31.32 33.84

ABF-NE 17Bauman, Abby M20 1:05.61

31.97 33.64

ABF-NE 13Bedre, Shaurya S21 1:06.56

32.26 34.30

ABF-NE 13Chiappetta, Mollie R22 1:06.88

31.40 35.48

SAC-NE 12Nelson, Sara G23 1:06.93

32.91 34.02

SAC-NE 16Fulling, Addison B24 1:07.45

30.91 36.54

ABF-NE 12dos Santos, Kate E25 1:07.51

32.14 35.37

ABF-NE 16Bertumen, Darrah E26 1:07.70

32.56 35.14

ABF-NE 14Pecora, Ava R27 1:08.09

33.11 34.98

ABF-NE 12Emond, Abby J28 1:13.62

19.87 53.75

SAC-NE 12Vivas, Luna29 1:13.77

37.28 36.49

SAC-NE 12Pichardo, Ruby B30 1:13.97

35.01 38.96

SAC-NE 12Ye, Aurora L31 1:15.42

35.05 40.37

SAC-NE 13Barone, Sofie L32 1:17.91

38.24 39.67

SAC-NE 13Yalcin, Mina K33 1:19.31

38.45 40.86

SAC-NE 10Nabbar, Latifa34 1:22.11

38.31 43.80

ABF-NE 10Rozhkova, Diana35 1:22.52

40.04 42.48

SAC-NE  9Yalcin, Lina N36 1:23.77

39.86 43.91

SAC-NE  9Larson, William P37 1:23.85

40.67 43.18

SAC-NE 10Crotty, McKenna A38 1:26.63

40.11 46.52
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2023 NE SAC Spooktacular - 10/22/2023

2023 Shawmut Spooktacular, Sanction #: NE24-1022SAC

Results
(Mixed 100 Yard Free)

SAC-NE 10Xie, Celine M39 1:30.03

43.02 47.01

SAC-NE 11McKee, Emily P40 1:33.56

SAC-NE  9Vigneshwaran, Darshika41 1:40.57

ABF-NE  8Liu-Korovkine, Angela42 1:41.82

46.92 54.90

SAC-NE 10Gorohovschi, Damian43 1:42.28

46.57 55.71

SAC-NE  7Khodyuk, Miroslava44 1:45.52

46.90 58.62

SAC-NE 10Fan, Jeremy45 1:46.22

50.80 55.42

SAC-NE  8Dolgusheva Araujo, Yana46 1:54.40

51.50 1:02.90

 
Mixed 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SAC-NE 17Sulyma, Alex N1 1:54.44

25.82 28.82 30.2829.52

ABF-NE 13Pecora, Zack F2 1:59.91

27.82 30.70 30.1531.24

ABF-NE 15Buffa, Brac D3 2:00.37

27.95 30.96 29.3532.11

ABF-NE 15Bentahar, Amine4 2:01.62

27.61 31.16 31.2231.63

SAC-NE 15Erautt, William C5 2:03.08

27.71 31.37 31.9832.02

ABF-NE 13Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L6 2:04.36

28.25 32.12 31.8632.13

SAC-NE 13Giang, Evan R7 2:07.17

28.54 31.93 33.2733.43

SAC-NE 13Labonte, Ben R*8 2:07.30

29.31 32.40 32.7232.87

ABF-NE 14Shea, Cora M*8 2:07.30

28.93 32.31 32.9433.12

ABF-NE 16MacDonald, Addison L10 2:09.06

30.14 32.59 32.9633.37

ABF-NE 14Erwin, Olivia R11 2:09.39

29.86 32.71 33.0033.82

ABF-NE 14Provost, Samantha D12 2:09.40

29.68 33.29 32.1934.24

SAC-NE 12Ma, Sophia L13 2:09.44

29.38 32.76 33.4033.90

SAC-NE 13Donnarummo, Gabby R14 2:10.02

29.93 33.11 33.2133.77

SAC-NE 12Kim, Taehee C15 2:11.58

30.18 32.95 34.0934.36

ABF-NE 16Jacques, Ally E16 2:12.57

29.79 33.47 34.7734.54

SAC-NE 12Trainer-Craven, Bo O17 2:12.83

31.08 33.98 33.5134.26

ABF-NE 17Bauman, Abby M18 2:14.05

31.04 33.99 34.3734.65

SAC-NE 12Galalis, Jack F19 2:14.93

30.52 34.64 34.0935.68

SAC-NE 12Lew, Emerson H20 2:15.79

29.92 34.32 36.1835.37

ABF-NE 12Feng, Sophie F21 2:16.59

31.25 34.26 35.7235.36

ABF-NE 15Lockwood, Molly C22 2:16.62

31.75 34.65 34.7435.48

SAC-NE 17Hess, Bertine L23 2:16.78

30.12 34.64 35.6736.35

SAC-NE 15McGee, Frank J24 2:17.91

30.44 34.58 36.2736.62

SAC-NE 13Misra, Anjali25 2:18.49

31.91 34.86 35.5136.21

SAC-NE 12Cui, Arslan K26 2:25.02

32.70 37.51 36.3338.48

SAC-NE 11Kreger, Evie G27 2:25.38

32.68 36.60 37.4438.66

SAC-NE 12Xue, Jim Y28 2:25.62

32.60 36.82 37.9138.29

ABF-NE 16Bertumen, Darrah E29 2:25.74

33.45 37.17 36.7238.40

SAC-NE 12Cogswell, Emma B30 2:27.68

33.61 37.42 37.0939.56

SAC-NE 11Khodyuk, Timofey31 2:29.67

35.49 39.67 35.4539.06

SAC-NE 10Fukudome, Ian T32 2:30.78

34.47 38.86 38.1439.31

ABF-NE 10Qi, Emily X33 2:31.00

33.80 38.87 38.0340.30

SAC-NE 12Crotty, Tatum R34 2:32.42

34.27 40.54 36.5841.03

SAC-NE 11Chereshnev, Anton35 2:32.56

35.13 38.83 38.2740.33

SAC-NE 12Sorour, Yahia K36 2:32.98

31.56 39.22 41.2540.95

SAC-NE 12Rives, Isabelle A37 2:34.60

34.92 39.24 40.2140.23

SAC-NE 11Shi, Joshua Y38 2:41.87

34.98 40.95 41.9244.02

SAC-NE 12Zhang, Yilia39 2:43.28

34.79 1:25.27 55.23

SAC-NE 12Wang, Evan E40 2:43.29

35.45 41.50 1:26.34

SAC-NE 11Landau, Jacob M41 2:44.34

36.09 42.53 42.0143.71

SAC-NE 10Ho, James R42 2:46.67

35.45 42.01 44.1045.11

SAC-NE 12Brennan, Olivia N43 2:50.86

36.91 42.47 45.4945.99

SAC-NE 10Donchuk, Mariia44 2:52.68

SAC-NE 10Dolgusheva Araujo, Sophiya45 2:59.33

40.58 46.54 43.8848.33

SAC-NE 10Harrison, Mikaela E46 3:02.97

41.76 48.83 42.7249.66

SAC-NE  9Larson, William P47 3:04.99

43.42 47.29 45.9448.34

SAC-NE 12Patel, Aahna48 3:12.59

42.51 49.14 49.5351.41

SAC-NE 10Caron, Hailey M49 3:13.41

42.30 49.91 49.3351.87

SAC-NE 10Xie, Celine M50 3:15.58

42.16 49.79 49.8853.75

SAC-NE  9Feng, Anlan51 3:26.38

44.18 1:49.70 52.50

SAC-NE  9Levari, Roni52 3:30.44

45.76 52.60 55.2756.81

SAC-NE 10Jalbrzikowski-Bachma, Auror53 3:38.47

45.88 56.04 57.3659.19

SAC-NE 12Thomson-Schwalb, Caroline J--- DQ

34.01 38.49 39.3139.67

 
Mixed 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SAC-NE 17Sulyma, Alex N1 5:09.18

27.39 30.74 31.4831.58

32.39 31.71 31.23 31.60

31.52 29.54

ABF-NE 15Buffa, Brac D2 5:32.20

29.99 33.79 33.7534.63

34.11 34.20 34.18 33.10

32.95 31.50

ABF-NE 16MacDonald, Addison L3 5:35.50

31.52 33.86 34.3434.57

34.25 33.73 33.48 33.25

33.52 32.98

SAC-NE 16Fulling, Addison B4 5:38.47

30.52 33.71 34.7033.90

34.09 34.03 33.91 34.36

35.01 34.24

SAC-NE 15Bouzaid, Izzie H5 5:42.03

SAC-NE 15Erautt, William C6 5:44.45

29.43 33.66 35.6934.92

35.80 36.21 36.79 35.39

34.14 32.42

ABF-NE 17Bauman, Abby M7 5:45.86

31.97 34.61 35.2734.89

35.09 34.92 35.15 34.78

34.78 34.40

ABF-NE 14Provost, Samantha D8 5:49.90

31.13 35.68 36.0035.90

36.30 35.86 35.42 35.86

35.43 32.32

SAC-NE 12Ma, Sophia L9 5:50.45

30.90 34.45 34.9335.19

35.44 36.06 35.97 35.78

36.12 35.61

SAC-NE 12Galalis, Jack F10 5:51.77

31.36 35.28 35.4136.02

36.15 36.07 35.93 35.80

36.02 33.73

ABF-NE 13Kotnisz, Kris R11 5:52.05

31.15 35.58 36.6136.05

36.28 35.68 36.33 35.02

35.46 33.89
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2023 NE SAC Spooktacular - 10/22/2023

2023 Shawmut Spooktacular, Sanction #: NE24-1022SAC

Results
(Mixed 500 Yard Free)

SAC-NE 12Kim, Taehee C12 5:52.58

30.83 34.29 35.5835.14

35.62 36.28 36.46 35.92

37.16 35.30

SAC-NE 15McGee, Frank J13 6:22.01

32.34 36.52 38.7338.47

39.54 40.63 40.19 40.68

1:14.91

SAC-NE 11Nunes, Rafael M14 6:28.83

35.63 39.78 39.7339.41

40.47 40.40 40.08 39.13

38.55 35.65

SAC-NE 11Kreger, Evie G15 6:29.35

34.19 37.12 41.2340.21

40.30 41.26 40.29 40.20

38.73 35.82

ABF-NE 13Chiappetta, Mollie R16 6:34.86

33.17 38.42 40.8840.51

41.08 41.02 41.12 40.62

41.03 37.01

SAC-NE 12Riesenburger, Sophie E17 6:35.39

33.57 38.02 41.2540.43

40.47 40.38 41.48 40.70

41.36 37.73

SAC-NE  9Ye, Daniel A18 7:11.38

35.69 41.61 44.8044.15

45.69 45.26 45.07 45.28

41.78 42.05

 
Mixed 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE  7Flynn, Sawyer E1 21.21

31.40

SAC-NE  7Khodyuk, Miroslava2 21.81

30.66

SAC-NE  6Zhao, Olivia G3 30.44

32.91

SAC-NE  8Dolgusheva Araujo, Yana--- DQ

32.56

 
Mixed 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SAC-NE 16Fulling, Addison B1 29.65

SAC-NE 15Bouzaid, Izzie H2 30.52

SAC-NE 13Giang, Evan R3 31.33

SAC-NE 10Liu, Abigail G4 32.76

SAC-NE 14Linder, Ylva M5 32.98

SAC-NE 12Cui, Arslan K6 33.17

SAC-NE 12Riesenburger, Sophie E7 33.20

ABF-NE 12dos Santos, Kate E8 33.76

ABF-NE 13Gebelein, Michael C9 34.35

SAC-NE 12Trainer-Craven, Bo O10 34.90

SAC-NE 12Shur, Jake K11 36.21

SAC-NE 11Qiu, Emily12 36.49

SAC-NE 12Ye, Aurora L13 36.73

SAC-NE 11Dargan, Caroline G14 36.86

SAC-NE 13Yalcin, Mina K15 37.01

SAC-NE 12Chen, Alex H16 37.43

SAC-NE 10Donchuk, Mariia17 37.52

SAC-NE 12Vivas, Luna18 38.25

ABF-NE 12Emond, Abby J19 38.47

SAC-NE 11Wee, Benjamin K20 38.66

SAC-NE 12Wang, Lucas21 39.19

SAC-NE 10Nabbar, Latifa22 39.51

SAC-NE 10Dolgusheva Araujo, Sophiya23 39.71

SAC-NE 12Pichardo, Ruby B24 39.74

ABF-NE 10Szczerba, Hania M25 41.95

SAC-NE 12Patel, Aahna26 42.24

SAC-NE 13Barone, Sofie L27 42.54

SAC-NE 10Bazant, Ian M28 43.06

SAC-NE 10Zhao, Kevin29 43.29

SAC-NE 11McKee, Emily P30 43.53

ABF-NE 10Rozhkova, Diana31 43.79

SAC-NE  9Yalcin, Lina N32 43.80

SAC-NE 11Ramappa, Dhruv D33 45.15

SAC-NE  9Vigneshwaran, Darshika34 45.66

SAC-NE 10Xie, Celine M35 45.79

SAC-NE 10Crotty, McKenna A36 46.73

SAC-NE 11Bates, Harper F37 46.92

SAC-NE 10Caron, Hailey M38 49.00

SAC-NE  9Spooner, Ben T39 49.09

ABF-NE  8Liu-Korovkine, Angela40 49.41

SAC-NE 10Linder, Astrid M41 49.87

SAC-NE  9Levari, Roni42 50.25

SAC-NE 10Iyer, Arjun A43 50.53

SAC-NE 10Jalbrzikowski-Bachma, Auror44 52.78

SAC-NE 10Fan, Jeremy45 52.97

SAC-NE 10Gorohovschi, Damian46 54.97

SAC-NE  8Dolgusheva Araujo, Yana47 55.81

SAC-NE  8Skrodzka, Michelle A48 58.56

SAC-NE  6Zhao, Olivia G49 1:02.13

 
Mixed 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 15Bentahar, Amine1 2:15.64

32.23 34.34 34.1734.90

ABF-NE 13Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L2 2:18.87

34.54 35.81 33.0135.51

ABF-NE 14Erwin, Olivia R3 2:18.92

32.23 35.04 35.1436.51

ABF-NE 13Pecora, Zack F4 2:20.20

33.87 36.10 34.0936.14

SAC-NE 13Giang, Evan R5 2:22.42

32.77 36.01 36.6237.02

ABF-NE 16MacDonald, Addison L6 2:22.92

34.42 35.89 36.0136.60

ABF-NE 17Silvia, Brooke R7 2:24.35

34.37 36.50 36.3337.15

SAC-NE 13Labonte, Ben R8 2:24.38

34.43 36.92 35.5637.47

SAC-NE 12Xue, Jim Y9 2:25.13

34.03 37.02 37.0237.06

ABF-NE 14Shea, Cora M10 2:26.55

34.84 36.77 36.9338.01

SAC-NE 13Donnarummo, Gabby R11 2:27.21

34.76 37.65 36.5638.24

ABF-NE 15Lockwood, Molly C12 2:30.36

37.41 38.09 36.6038.26

ABF-NE 12Feng, Sophie F13 2:31.90

SAC-NE 14Linder, Ylva M14 2:34.10

36.47 39.08 39.0739.48

SAC-NE 12Cui, Arslan K15 2:35.44

36.99 39.23 37.4741.75

SAC-NE 13Pan, Chris Y16 2:36.27

36.76 39.68 39.5240.31

SAC-NE 12Trainer-Craven, Bo O17 2:37.88

37.61 40.49 38.9640.82

SAC-NE 13Misra, Anjali18 2:39.39

36.85 40.55 40.4341.56

ABF-NE 14Bhushan, Shriya19 2:39.64

37.31 40.74 40.0741.52

SAC-NE 12Riesenburger, Sophie E20 2:39.67

36.72 40.18 40.5342.24

SAC-NE 10Fukudome, Ian T21 2:43.53

39.85 42.14 39.5841.96

ABF-NE 13Bedre, Shaurya S22 2:45.17

40.49 41.57 40.3042.81

SAC-NE 11Chereshnev, Anton23 2:45.35

40.07 42.50 40.7442.04

ABF-NE 16Bertumen, Darrah E24 2:45.71

39.63 41.77 41.4342.88

ABF-NE 13Gebelein, Michael C25 2:46.26

38.28 42.06 41.3244.60

SAC-NE 12Rives, Isabelle A26 2:47.80

39.60 42.99 42.1043.11

SAC-NE 12Thomson-Schwalb, Caroline J27 2:48.14

40.26 43.90 40.7243.26

SAC-NE 11Nunes, Rafael M28 2:49.12

39.61 43.86 41.2944.36

SAC-NE 12Ye, Aurora L29 2:50.47

40.05 42.52 42.8945.01

ABF-NE 12dos Santos, Kate E30 2:51.62

39.78 1:28.56 43.28

SAC-NE 12Cogswell, Emma B31 2:52.83

41.74 44.38 42.1444.57

SAC-NE 12Shur, Jake K32 2:54.63

SAC-NE 12Chen, Alex H*33 2:57.42

41.56 45.76 43.0247.08

SAC-NE 12Wang, Evan E*33 2:57.42

41.17 45.46 44.1446.65

SAC-NE 11Khodyuk, Timofey35 2:57.96

42.61 45.78 43.0946.48

SAC-NE 12Crotty, Tatum R36 3:00.15

42.14 48.14 42.2447.63

SAC-NE 10Ho, James R37 3:02.34

43.00 45.65 46.3647.33

SAC-NE 12Wang, Lucas38 3:02.69

3:02.68 20.40
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2023 NE SAC Spooktacular - 10/22/2023

2023 Shawmut Spooktacular, Sanction #: NE24-1022SAC

Results
(Mixed 200 Yard Back)

SAC-NE 12Nelson, Sara G39 3:08.21

39.62 43.09 20.341:25.16

SAC-NE 11Qiu, Emily40 3:08.57

45.75 49.66 0.011:33.15

SAC-NE 10Harrison, Mikaela E41 3:19.52

46.68 52.41 47.5152.92

SAC-NE 11Bates, Harper F42 3:21.75

48.63 52.35 49.2251.55

SAC-NE  9Vigneshwaran, Darshika43 3:42.39

51.02 59.24 54.4157.72

SAC-NE 10Caron, Hailey M44 3:46.12

52.47 58.42 55.231:00.00

 
Mixed 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SAC-NE 14Lew, Brendan H1 32.99

SAC-NE 11Kreger, Evie G2 35.85

SAC-NE 12Wang, Evan E3 39.92

SAC-NE 11Nunes, Rafael M4 40.80

SAC-NE 11Khodyuk, Timofey5 40.90

ABF-NE 12Emond, Abby J6 41.53

SAC-NE 12Cogswell, Emma B7 41.68

ABF-NE 13Gebelein, Michael C8 42.16

SAC-NE 11Chereshnev, Anton9 42.45

SAC-NE 12Pichardo, Ruby B10 42.61

SAC-NE 10Liu, Abigail G*11 42.81

ABF-NE 12dos Santos, Kate E*11 42.81

SAC-NE 12Shur, Jake K13 43.17

SAC-NE 12Thomson-Schwalb, Caroline J14 44.85

SAC-NE 10Fukudome, Ian T15 45.71

SAC-NE 11McKee, Emily P16 46.64

SAC-NE 10Ho, James R17 47.09

SAC-NE 10Donchuk, Mariia18 49.33

SAC-NE 11Wee, Benjamin K19 50.73

SAC-NE  9Yalcin, Lina N20 51.66

SAC-NE 10Xie, Celine M21 54.30

SAC-NE 13Faria, Gwen R22 57.62

ABF-NE  7Flynn, Sawyer E23 1:01.98

ABF-NE  8Liu-Korovkine, Angela24 1:02.79

SAC-NE  9Spooner, Ben T25 1:03.29

SAC-NE 10Linder, Astrid M26 1:04.23

SAC-NE 10Fan, Jeremy--- DQ

ABF-NE 10Rozhkova, Diana--- DQ

SAC-NE  7Khodyuk, Miroslava--- DQ

 
Mixed 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 13Kotnisz, Kris R1 1:09.34

SAC-NE 15Erautt, William C2 1:10.85

ABF-NE 13Pecora, Zack F3 1:11.67

33.65 38.02

ABF-NE 15Bentahar, Amine4 1:13.86

35.08 38.78

SAC-NE 14Lew, Brendan H5 1:14.31

5.64 1:08.67

ABF-NE 17Silvia, Brooke R6 1:17.72

SAC-NE 13Pan, Chris Y7 1:17.78

SAC-NE 12Kim, Taehee C8 1:17.85

ABF-NE 13Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L9 1:18.45

37.20 41.25

ABF-NE 14Erwin, Olivia R10 1:19.67

37.85 41.82

SAC-NE 17Hess, Bertine L11 1:21.46

38.69 42.77

ABF-NE 17Bauman, Abby M12 1:23.03

39.63 43.40

ABF-NE 13Chiappetta, Mollie R13 1:24.54

40.46 44.08

SAC-NE 12Rives, Isabelle A14 1:24.85

41.44 43.41

ABF-NE 13Bedre, Shaurya S15 1:24.92

41.04 43.88

SAC-NE 11Qiu, Emily16 1:26.62

41.87 44.75

SAC-NE 11Dargan, Caroline G17 1:29.55

42.41 47.14

SAC-NE 12Wang, Lucas18 1:29.75

41.67 48.08

SAC-NE  9Ye, Daniel A19 1:30.41

42.10 48.31

SAC-NE 13Donnarummo, Gabby R20 1:30.73

43.27 47.46

SAC-NE 12Pichardo, Ruby B21 1:31.16

42.09 49.07

ABF-NE 14Pecora, Ava R22 1:31.28

43.78 47.50

SAC-NE 12Shur, Jake K23 1:38.88

SAC-NE 11Shi, Joshua Y24 1:39.76

46.43 53.33

SAC-NE 10Harrison, Mikaela E25 1:41.73

48.08 53.65

SAC-NE 10Dolgusheva Araujo, Sophiya26 1:41.85

49.97 51.88

SAC-NE 10Zhao, Kevin27 1:43.48

50.80 52.68

SAC-NE 10Donchuk, Mariia28 1:45.40

50.71 54.69

SAC-NE 10Nabbar, Latifa29 1:49.44

52.70 56.74

ABF-NE 10Szczerba, Hania M30 1:49.93

51.87 58.06

SAC-NE 11Bates, Harper F31 1:51.03

54.67 56.36

SAC-NE  9Feng, Anlan32 1:54.77

54.35 1:00.42

SAC-NE 12Brennan, Olivia N33 1:56.77

55.10 1:01.67

SAC-NE 10Iyer, Arjun A34 2:00.47

55.67 1:04.80

SAC-NE 13Faria, Gwen R35 2:00.51

56.52 1:03.99

SAC-NE  9Levari, Roni36 2:12.76

1:03.52 1:09.24

 
Mixed 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Feng, Sophie F1 29.67

ABF-NE 14Provost, Samantha D2 29.76

SAC-NE 13Horrocks, Aaron J3 29.94

SAC-NE 14Lew, Brendan H4 30.70

ABF-NE 14Bhushan, Shriya5 30.73

SAC-NE 12Ma, Sophia L6 30.75

SAC-NE 14Linder, Ylva M7 30.94

SAC-NE 13Pan, Chris Y8 31.80

SAC-NE 12Galalis, Jack F9 32.15

SAC-NE 12Xue, Jim Y10 32.77

SAC-NE 11Kreger, Evie G11 33.08

SAC-NE 12Lew, Emerson H12 33.18

ABF-NE 13Gebelein, Michael C13 33.25

SAC-NE 10Liu, Abigail G14 33.39

SAC-NE 11Nunes, Rafael M15 33.40

ABF-NE 12dos Santos, Kate E16 33.54

SAC-NE 13Misra, Anjali17 34.32

SAC-NE 11Khodyuk, Timofey18 34.43

SAC-NE 12Sorour, Yahia K19 35.68

SAC-NE 12Wang, Evan E20 36.36

ABF-NE 12Emond, Abby J21 36.63

SAC-NE 12Zhang, Yilia22 36.73

SAC-NE 12Cogswell, Emma B23 36.90

SAC-NE 11Chereshnev, Anton24 38.21

ABF-NE 10Qi, Emily X25 38.31

SAC-NE 12Crotty, Tatum R26 38.54

SAC-NE 12Rives, Isabelle A27 38.76

SAC-NE 10Fukudome, Ian T28 39.18

SAC-NE 12Thomson-Schwalb, Caroline J29 39.48

SAC-NE 12Vivas, Luna30 40.59

SAC-NE 10Ho, James R31 40.86

SAC-NE 12Chen, Alex H32 41.01

SAC-NE 13Yalcin, Mina K33 42.21

SAC-NE 13Barone, Sofie L34 42.28

SAC-NE 11Wee, Benjamin K35 42.57

SAC-NE 11Shi, Joshua Y36 42.64

ABF-NE 10Szczerba, Hania M37 43.01

SAC-NE 11Landau, Jacob M38 44.58

SAC-NE 10Bazant, Ian M39 44.85

SAC-NE 10Nabbar, Latifa40 45.00

SAC-NE  9Yalcin, Lina N41 45.03

ABF-NE 10Rozhkova, Diana42 45.19

SAC-NE 10Crotty, McKenna A43 47.98

SAC-NE 10Zhao, Kevin44 48.91

SAC-NE 10Dolgusheva Araujo, Sophiya45 48.93

SAC-NE  9Larson, William P46 49.36

SAC-NE 13Faria, Gwen R47 49.87

 
Mixed 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 13Pecora, Zack F1 1:04.24

29.60 34.64



New England LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 10:31 AM  10/23/2023  Page 5

2023 NE SAC Spooktacular - 10/22/2023

2023 Shawmut Spooktacular, Sanction #: NE24-1022SAC

Results
(Mixed 100 Yard IM)

ABF-NE 13Kotnisz, Kris R2 1:05.37

30.36 35.01

ABF-NE 13Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L3 1:06.21

30.18 36.03

SAC-NE 14Lew, Brendan H4 1:07.25

31.59 35.66

SAC-NE 12Kim, Taehee C5 1:09.37

32.36 37.01

ABF-NE 14Shea, Cora M6 1:09.50

32.69 36.81

ABF-NE 12Feng, Sophie F7 1:10.28

32.94 37.34

SAC-NE 12Galalis, Jack F8 1:10.60

32.42 38.18

SAC-NE 12Ma, Sophia L9 1:11.24

33.63 37.61

SAC-NE 12Lew, Emerson H10 1:11.69

33.03 38.66

ABF-NE 14Bhushan, Shriya11 1:13.01

33.76 39.25

ABF-NE 14Provost, Samantha D12 1:13.12

33.45 39.67

SAC-NE 12Xue, Jim Y13 1:13.93

33.53 40.40

SAC-NE 12Cui, Arslan K14 1:14.42

34.76 39.66

SAC-NE 17Hess, Bertine L15 1:14.56

35.58 38.98

SAC-NE 13Horrocks, Aaron J16 1:15.70

34.16 41.54

ABF-NE 13Bedre, Shaurya S17 1:16.28

37.14 39.14

SAC-NE 12Riesenburger, Sophie E18 1:17.08

34.34 42.74

SAC-NE 11Qiu, Emily19 1:17.73

36.37 41.36

SAC-NE 12Nelson, Sara G20 1:17.90

35.06 42.84

SAC-NE 10Liu, Abigail G21 1:18.27

35.40 42.87

ABF-NE 14Pecora, Ava R22 1:19.08

37.14 41.94

SAC-NE 11Dargan, Caroline G23 1:19.28

37.17 42.11

ABF-NE 10Qi, Emily X24 1:19.89

36.96 42.93

SAC-NE 12Sorour, Yahia K25 1:20.79

35.59 45.20

ABF-NE 16Bertumen, Darrah E26 1:21.27

37.34 43.93

SAC-NE  9Ye, Daniel A27 1:22.82

38.49 44.33

SAC-NE 12Wang, Lucas28 1:24.80

39.82 44.98

SAC-NE 12Chen, Alex H29 1:25.04

40.54 44.50

SAC-NE 12Zhang, Yilia30 1:26.75

38.75 48.00

SAC-NE 11Shi, Joshua Y31 1:29.00

43.62 45.38

SAC-NE 13Yalcin, Mina K32 1:29.98

41.68 48.30

SAC-NE 10Harrison, Mikaela E33 1:30.00

40.51 49.49

SAC-NE 12Pichardo, Ruby B34 1:30.73

44.00 46.73

SAC-NE 10Bazant, Ian M35 1:34.79

44.20 50.59

ABF-NE 10Szczerba, Hania M36 1:35.67

45.04 50.63

SAC-NE  9Yalcin, Lina N37 1:35.99

44.97 51.02

SAC-NE 12Patel, Aahna38 1:37.49

45.04 52.45

SAC-NE  9Feng, Anlan39 1:42.23

48.90 53.33

SAC-NE 11Ramappa, Dhruv D40 1:43.07

48.21 54.86

ABF-NE  7Flynn, Sawyer E41 1:44.05

48.15 55.90

SAC-NE 10Iyer, Arjun A42 1:44.10

49.33 54.77

SAC-NE 13Faria, Gwen R43 1:52.05

49.83 1:02.22

SAC-NE  6Zhao, Olivia G44 2:09.97

1:04.05 1:05.92

SAC-NE  8Skrodzka, Michelle A--- DQ

1:01.59 1:09.99

SAC-NE 10Caron, Hailey M--- DQ

52.23 52.59

SAC-NE 10Jalbrzikowski-Bachma, Auror--- DQ

57.86 1:00.29


